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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The Complainant has alleged that the Respondent Officers were unprofessional with his son by confusing, pressuring, and blaming him while he was reporting an altercation with his friend. The Complainant further alleged that his son relayed to him that while speaking to his son alone, the Respondent Officers told him that if he wanted to press charges that the suspect might become his enemy and that he would have to attend court.
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Interactions with the Public

s. 10(1) Undermine public trust

YOU ARE ALLEGED TO HAVE COMMITTED MISCONDUCT IN THAT, YOU CONDUCTED YOURSELF IN A MANNER THAT UNDERMINED, OR WAS LIKELY TO UNDERMINE, PUBLIC TRUST IN POLICING, contrary to Section 10 of the Code of Conduct of Ontario Regulation 407/23 and therefore, contrary to Section 195 (a) of the Community Safety Policing Act, R.S.O. 2019, as amended.

	Decision and Reasons: This investigation has revealed the officers were in the lawful performance of their duties and acted in accordance with all governing authorities. The BWC evidence corroborated that neither RO1 nor RO2 attempted to convince the Complainant’s son not to proceed with charges by coercing him in any way.


